SERVICE KIT
(53-0677

CODE:

SUBJ:

PM-263
January 6, 1997

Replacing 21" deck
assembly.

This kit replaces the 21" deck assembly Part Number 782-0015.

Service Kit 753-0677 Consists of:

Ref | Part

No. | No. Description Rty.
1 982-0023 | Deck Assembly 1
2 682-7000 | Mulching Plug 1
3 710-0599 | Hex S-Tap Screw 2
4 736-0270 | Bell-Washer 2

753-0677-0483
753-0677-0629
753-0677-0638
753-0677-0662
753-0677-0665

AVAILABLE DECK COLORS
Place order for corresponding deck color shown below.

Charcoal

Silver Flake
MTD Red
Oyster Gray
Yardman Green

FORM NO. 770-0437M



